SHEFFIELD TABLE TENNIS LEAGUE
1931 -2019
INTRODUCTION

The Sheffield & District Table Tennis League was founded in 1931 and has since been titled Sheffield & Hallamshire Table Tennis League before adopting the current
Sheffield Table Tennis League - affiliation to The English Table Tennis Association appears to have been from the outset.

Ninety years on we are fortunate to still hold an original copy of the inaugural 1931 rule book along with most of the handbooks published, beginning 1934, until now.
Historically, the League has included Church based clubs, youth groups and clubs formed within local businesses many of them large manufacturing companies These provided
devoted recreational facilities for their workers, including, canteen space for table tennis during rest and out of working hours use. There was also provision of social clubs,
with diverse sporting facilities, in which table tennis quickly established a strong presence.

There were 26 clubs, represented by 36 teams, entered for the 1933/4 STTL season, the first for which records are available. By the 1950/1 season, club entries had more than
doubled to 59 fielding 103 teams — including 20 in two devoted women’s divisions. Many clubs polarised into larger table tennis specific units and talent pathways developed
within Sheffield as the league prospered; by 1981/2, the number of clubs had reached its peak of 56 clubs with more than 170 teams. Over the years, league memberships
have included in excess of 300 hundred clubs.

Latterly, technology has provided time and cost saving opportunities which are widely accessible to all. It is for these reasons that we have now chosen to discontinue the
provision of annual handbooks. However, it is important that the history of the league should not be lost, or, the efforts of those that made it happen, be forgotten. Accordingly,
the remaining original handbooks have been handed to The Sheffield Central Library for safe keeping. We hope that the historical listings extracted from these books, which
follow, will provide you with both interest and a route to any specific record that you seek.

Sequence of Records

Page 2 Men’s Divisional team champions Divisions 1-6

Page 3 Men’s Divisional team champions Divisions 7-13, Women’s Divisional team champions
Page 4 Men’s 3’a side K.O. and Wembley Pairs

Page 5 Women’s 3’aside K.0, Men’s Singles, Women’s Singles, Men’s Doubles

Page 6 Men’s Doubles continued, Women’s Doubles, Mixed Doubles, Veterans Singles

Page 7 Veterans Singles continued, Veterans Doubles, Men’s Super Veterans Singles, Men’s Handicap Singles,
Women’s Handicap Singles, Plate Singles, Hard Bat Singles, Draw Doubles, Youth Singles

Page 8 Youth Singles continued, Junior Boys Singles, Cadet Singles, Junior Girls Singles

Page 9 Boys Novice Singles, Girls Novice Singles, Boys Rookie U14, U12

Page 10 Awards & Trophies

Page 11 onwards Hand Books with a Summary of Officers, Clubs, Winners and Awards.
( Original copies in possession of Sheffield Central Library )

Division order

1932-57 1,2,3,4 etc

1958-62 1,2,3,4,5A,5B,5C etc

1963-72 1,2,3,4 etc

1973 Premier,1,2,3,4 etc

1974-79 Premier,1A,1B,2A,2B,3A, etc
1980-95 Super,Premier,1A,1B,2A,2B,3A, etc
1996-2002 1,2,3,4 etc

2003 1,2,3,4,5,6A,6B

2004 onwards 1,2,3,4 etc

1980-81 Super had only 8 teams

1996 Sheffield League changed to Hallam League
2005 we reverted back to our original name



1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Division 1
Rotherham YMCA
Brincliffe
Brincliffe
Edgar Allen
Edgar Allen
Atlas & Norfolk
Atlas & Norfolk
Atlas & Norfolk
Atlas & Norfolk
Atlas & Norfolk
Atlas & Norfolk
Atlas & Norfolk
Atlas & Norfolk
Sheffield YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Rotherham YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Rotherham YMCA
Rotherham YMCA
Crookes YMA
Albion Corinthians
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Albion Corinthians
Albion Corinthians
Albion Corinthians
Albion Corinthians
Albion Corinthians
Albion Corinthians
Albion Corinthians
Saints
Albion Corinthians
Saints
Saints
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Saint Albion ‘A’
Saint Albion ‘A’
Saint Albion ‘A’
Saint Albion ‘A’
Saint Albion ‘A’
Saint Albion ‘A’
Saint Albion ‘B’
Castle ‘A’

Castle ‘A’

Saint Albion ‘A’
Castle ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Vulcan ‘A’

Vulcan ‘A’
Vulcan ‘A’

Stocksbridge ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Crookes ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Vulcan ‘A’

Vulcan ‘A’
Vulcan ‘A’

Crookes ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Crookes ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’

DIVISIONAL TEAM CHAMPIONS - Men

Division 2

Crookes YMA
Rotherham YMCA ‘B’
Hadfield Sports
Crookes Church ‘A’

Sheffield Emp Exchange

Rotherham YMCA ‘B’
Furnival St. YMC
Wadsley Bridge Friends
S & E Co-op

S & E Co-op
Rotherham YMCA
Grove

Hillsborough Boys Club

University ‘B’
Sheffield YMCA ‘B’
University ‘B’
Warwick ‘A’
Jenkins Sports
Dormer Sports
Crookes YMA ‘C’
Ellesmere C.A. ‘A’
Albion Corinthians
Kaysers

Sheffield YMCA ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘B’
Rotherham YMCA ‘B’
University ‘A’
Albion Casuals
University ‘A’
Fletchers ‘A’

S & E Co-op ‘A’
Arthur Lee ‘A’
Brecks ‘A’

S & E Co-op ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘C’
Crookes ‘A’
Meynell ‘A’

Cable ‘A’

Dormer ‘A’

Dial House ‘A’
Public Works ‘A’
Castle ‘A’

Saint Albion ‘C’
Unbrako ‘A’

Castle ‘A’

British Rail ‘A’
Crookes ‘B’

Saint Albion ‘C’
Abbeydale ‘A’
Vulcan ‘C’
Crookes ‘B’
Brentwood

SKF Dormer
Crookes ‘E’

Castle ‘A’

Padley & Venables
Rotherham Mainline
Farm Road ‘A’
Vulcan ‘C’

Castle ‘B’

Minster

De la Salle
Crookes ‘D’
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Vulcan ‘C’

Vulcan ‘D’
Crookes ‘B’

Sheffield Wheelchairs ‘A’

Piranha Skool ‘A’
Don Valley ‘C’
Abbeydale ‘X’
Vulcan ‘D’

Rotherham Scorpions ‘A’

Albert Premier ‘A’
Vulcan ‘E’

Vulcan ‘D’

Crookes ‘C’
Northern General ‘A’
Vulcan ‘C’

Crookes ‘C’

Division 3

Crookes YMA ‘B
Oak St. Methodist
Ecclesall Church
Hannover M.C. ‘B’
Crookes YMA ‘B’
Sheffield Maccabi
S & E Co-op
Norwood

Sheffield Emp Ex
N. Hibernians
Hillsborough B.C.
Unity Church
Surveyors ‘A’
Southey ‘A’
Sportsfans ‘A’
Eastwood ‘B’
Wadsley Bridge ‘B’
Polish YMCA
Foresters

Albion Spartans
Forward Sports
Abbeydale ‘A’
Albion Casuals
Hillsborough Tabs ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘B’
Arthur Lee Sports ‘A’
Telephone Sports
S & E Co-op ‘A’
Fletchers ‘A’
Saints

Brecks ‘A’

Brecks ‘B’
Dormer ‘A’

Albion Spartans
Southey ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘A’
Genefax ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘C’
Public Works ‘A’
Castle ‘A’

Herries

Castle ‘B’

Archer Sports ‘A’
British Rail ‘A’
Crookes ‘D’
Public Works ‘B’
Saint Albion ‘D’
Vulcan ‘B’
Abbeydale ‘C’
Wadsley Bridge ‘D’
Crookes ‘C’
Crookes ‘E’
PWD. ‘A’

Grange ‘A’
Marshalls ‘A’
Cable ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘D’

De la Salle ‘A’
South Yorks Police
Farm Road ‘A’
Rotherham Scorpions
Vulcan ‘C’

Castle ‘D’
Abbeydale ‘C’
Vulcan ‘F’

Vulcan ‘J’

Farm Road ‘B’
Piranha Skool ‘B’
Shiregreen ‘B’
Rotherham Scorpions B
Dronfield ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘D’
MBE ‘B’
Abbeydale ‘E’

Sheffield Wheelchairs A

Shiregreen ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘G’
Abbeydale ‘G’
Crookes ‘D’

Division 4

Crookes Church
Crookes Church ‘B’
Rotherham Boys
Boys Club

Unity Church
Endcliffe Meths
Edgar Allen
Training College

Hillsborough Boys Club

Sheffield Utd. S.C.
Surveyors

Southey ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘B’
Jenkins

Surveyors ‘B’
Northern Hibernians
Vulcan ‘A’

Albion ‘A’
Forward

Vulcan ‘B’
Hillsborough Tabs ‘A’
Rotherham YMCA C’
Arthur Lee ‘A’
Firth Vickers ‘A’
Stradbroke ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘C’
S & E Co-op ‘A’
Arthur Lee ‘A’
Brecks ‘A’

Brecks ‘B’

Dormer ‘A’
Genefax ‘A’
Hamptons ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘C’
Highcliffe ‘A’
Dormer ‘A’

De La Salle ‘A’
Dormer ‘B’

YMCA ‘B’
Southey

Castle ‘C’

Wadsley House ‘A’
Vulcan ‘B’
Crookes ‘C’

Dial House ‘B’
Cricketers ‘A’
Vulcan ‘C’
Abbeydale ‘B’
British Rail ‘A’
Burncross ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘C’
Abbeydale ‘D’
Padley & Venables
Crookes ‘F’

De La Salle ‘A’
Castle ‘C’

South Yorks Police
Wadsley Bridge ‘D’
Vulcan ‘H’
Servelec

Wadsley Bridge’C’
Vulcan ‘L’

HSBC ‘A’

Optional ‘A’

Cable ‘C’
Abbeydale ‘D’
Vulcan ‘L’
Rotherham Scorpions
Wadsley Bridge ‘D’
Shiregreen ‘C’
MBE

Vulcan ‘)’
Cricketers

Clifton ‘A’

Albert Premier ‘B’
Shiregreen ‘B’
Hallam Grange ‘B’
Vulcan ‘F’

Division 5

U.A.B.

Fitzalan

No comp

No comp
Ellesmere C.C.
United Hospitals
Surveyors
Attercliffe Y.C.
Chatham
M.S.C’A
Sportsfans ‘C’
Northern Hibernian
Vulcan ‘A’

Albion ‘A’
Forward

Firth Vickers
Toledo Sports
Rotherham YMCA C’
Saints ‘B’

Firth Vickers ‘A’
University ‘B’
Wadsley Bridge ‘C’
S & E Co-op ‘A’
Arthur Lee ‘A’
Vincentians

Brecks ‘B’

Dormer Sports
Polytechnic ‘A’
Southey ‘A’
Southey ‘A’
Brecks ‘C’
Richmond Wesley
Sheffield YMCA ‘B’
PWD. ‘A
Midland Bank ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘C’
Dial House ‘A’
YMCA ‘B’

British Rail ‘B’
Saint Albion ‘E’
S.E.S. Minster ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘D’
Saint Albion ‘E’
Marshall Claremont ‘B’
Stradbroke ‘C’
World of Sport ‘C’
Farm Road ‘B’
Cricketers ‘A’
Vulcan ‘H’
Greystones ‘A’
P.W.D.
Employment
Abbeydale ‘F’
Vulcan ‘J’
Burncross ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘E’
Telecom ‘B’
Vulcan ‘L’
Employment ‘B’
Optional ‘A’

Cable ‘C’
Cricketers

Don Valley ‘E’

Rotherham Scorpions ‘B’

Wadsley Bridge ‘G’
Shiregreen ‘C’
Dronfield ‘C’
Albert Premier ‘B’
High Green ‘B’
Abbeydale ‘G’
Abbeydale ‘G’
Dronfield

Hallam Grange ‘C’
Telecom ‘A’
Albert Premier ‘C’

Division 6

Eastwood Meths ‘B’
No comp

No comp

No comp

Sheffield Utd S.C.
Southey

Chatham

M.S.C.

Killamarsh ‘A’
Northern Hibernian
Vulcan ‘A’
Enpebee

Vulcan ‘C’

Coal Survey
Naval Ordenance
Albion Trojans
Arthur Lee ‘A’
Grove

Stradbroke ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘C’
S & E Co-op ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘D’
Brecks ‘A’

Brecks ‘B’
Barclays Bank
Polytechnic ‘A’
Dial House ‘A’
Hamptons ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘G’

S & E Co-op ‘C’
Southey ‘B’
PWD. ‘B’
Dormer ‘B’
Killamarsh
Herries

Wycliffe ‘A’

Dial House ‘B’
Castle ‘E’
S.C.CD. ‘A
Hallam Grange ‘A’
Vulcan ‘E’

Dial House ‘C’
Unbrako ‘B’
S.C.C.D.

Post Office ‘B’
Public Works’B’
Employment
Padley & Venables
Vulcan ‘H’

PW.D. ‘B
Wadsley Bridge ‘G’
Castle ‘E’
Telecom

Cable ‘E’

S.D.S.

Vulcan ‘M’

B Braun ‘B’

Hillsborough FKBB ‘A’

HSBC ‘B’
HSBC ‘C’
Don Valley ‘F’

Sheffield Wheelchairs ‘B’

Vulcan ‘F’
Shiregreen ‘C’
Crookes ‘H’
Vulcan ‘P’
Wisewood ‘B’
Clifton

Albert Premier ‘D’
Wisewood ‘B’
Albert Premier ‘B’
Shiregreen ‘D’
Wadsley Bridge ‘D’
Albert Premier ‘C’



1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Div 1
1937
1947
1950
1953
1956
1959
1962
1965
1968
1971

Division 7
Foresters

M.S.C. Sports
Killamarsh
Northern Hibernian
Vulcan

Enpebee

Albion ‘A’

Albion ‘B’

Edgar Allen

Albion Casuals
Keetons S.C.
Richmond Wesley
University ‘B’
Killamarsh ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘C’
S & E Co-op ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘D’
Brecks

Brecks ‘B’
Forward

Dial House ‘A’
Southey ‘A’
Hillsborough Boys ‘A’
Hillsborough Boys ‘A’
Brown Bears Minster ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘E’

S & E Co-op ‘D’
Herries

Dial House ‘B’
Saint Albion ‘E’
British Rail ‘B’
Dormer ‘B’

Sutton ‘A’

P.O. Sports ‘B’
Crookes ‘F’
Crookes ‘H’
Brentwood

Vulcan ‘)’

Telecom ‘B’
Skidmore

Marshall Claremont ‘C’
Warwick

PW.D. ‘D’

Farm Road ‘D’
Vulcan ‘P’

Vulcan ‘N’

Hallam Grange ‘E’
Wadsley Bridge ‘F’
Vulcan ‘S’
Employment ‘B’
Vulcan ‘S’
Wincobank

HSBC ‘C’

Don Valley ‘H’
Piranha Skool ‘B’

No Comp
No Comp
No Comp
No Comp
No Comp
No Comp
No Comp
No Comp
Crookes ‘J’
Vulcan ‘N’

Div 1
Edgar Allen 1938 Edgar Allen
Grove ‘A’ 1948 Eastwood Methodists
Telephones 1951 Grove ‘A’
Eastwood 1954 Casuals
Grove 1957 Hillsborough Tabs
Hillsborough Tabs 1960 Albion
Albion 1963 Abbeydale ‘A’
Hallamshire ‘A’ 1966 Hallamshire ‘A’
Sportsfans 1969 Sportsfans
Meynell Road 1972 Sheffield YWCA

DIVISIONAL TEAM CHAMPIONS — Men continued

Division 8

Killamarsh

Polish YMCA
Hadfields ‘A’
Maltby Street
Vulcan ‘B’

Albion ‘B’
Enpebee

No comp

No comp

Vulcan ‘C’
Training College ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘C’
S & E Co-op ‘A’
Albion Juniors
Croft House
University ‘D’

St. Polycarps ‘A’
Dormer ‘A’
Polytechnic ‘A’
Southey

Vulcan ‘F’

Brown Bears
Hangingwater ‘A’
Southey ‘B’
Public Works ‘B’
British Rail ‘A’

S & E Co-op ‘E’
Stannington College ‘A’
Castle ‘C’

Dial House ‘B’
Keetons

Saint Albion ‘E’
Vulcan ‘H’
Wadsley Bridge ‘F’
Dial House ‘C’
Crookes ‘G’

Dial House ‘D’
Vulcan ‘K’

Castle ‘D’

Vulcan ‘N’

Padley & Venables
Minster ‘B’
Burncross ‘D’

No comp
Sheffield Maccabi
De La Salle ‘B’

Division 9

University

No Comp

No Comp

No Comp

No Comp

No Comp

No Comp

No Comp

No Comp

No Comp

No Comp

No Comp
Killamarsh ‘C’
Loxley

Meynell Road Y.C.
Barclays ‘A’
Stradbroke ‘C’
Vulcan ‘D’

Dial House ‘A’
Frechville ‘B’
Hamptons ‘A’
Brecks ‘E’

S & E Co-op ‘C’
Minster

Padley & Venables
Public Works ‘C’
Herries

Dial House ‘C’
Saint Albion ‘E’
Chancet ‘A’
Handsworth ‘A’
Sutton ‘A’

P.O. Sports ‘B
De La Salle ‘B’
General Accident
Brentwood ‘A’
Saint Albion ‘F’
Castle ‘E’
Skidmore

Dial House ‘E’
WOSSA ‘A’
Burncross ‘D’
Wadsley Bridge ‘G’

Division 10

Intake Sports
Crookes ‘D’

Cable ‘B’
Hallamshire
Albion Trojans
Skidmore ‘B’
Maccabi ‘D’
British Rail
Southey ‘B’

Public Works ‘A’
University ‘D’
Killamarsh
Stannington College ‘A’
Dormer ‘C’

Castle ‘E’
Cricketers

Lucas

Wadsley Bridge ‘G’
Northern General
Castle ‘G’

Crookes ‘H’

Dial House ‘D’
Post Office ‘B’
Granville College ‘B’

Division 11

Dormer

No comp
Skidmore
Vulcan ‘F’
Brown Bears
NEPCO

Park Hotel ‘B’
Padley & Venables
Public Works ‘C’
Herries

Sheffield Health ‘A’
Keetons

Chancet ‘A’
Chancet ‘B’
Croft House

P.O. Sports
British Rail ‘C”
General Accident
Burncross ‘A’
Vulcan ‘N’
Burncross ‘B’

DIVISIONAL TEAM CHAMPIONS - Women

Div 1 Div 2

1939 Brookhouse 1950 Sheffield YMCA
1949 Eastwood Methodists 1951 Southey

1952 Eastwood 1952 Grove

1955 Casuals 1959 Albion

1958 Albion

1961 Albion

1964 Grove

1967 Grove

1970 Albion Athenians

Division 12

Minster ‘A’

No comp

Public Works ‘B’
British Rail ‘B’
Killamarsh
Vulcan ‘K’

Padley & Venables ‘D’
Polytechnic
Cricketers

Archer Sports
Castle ‘H’

PWD. ‘G’

Sutton ‘B’

Hallam Grange ‘F’
Dial House ‘D’

Division 13

1978  Midland Bank ‘C’
1979 Cricketers

1980  British Rail ‘C’

1981 Aurora Sports

1982 Middlewood Hospital



1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

TOP

Crookes YMA
William Jessops
William Jessops
Brook House
Atlas & Norfolk
Oak St. Methodist
Edgar Allen

Atlas & Norfolk
Edgar Allen
Sheffield YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Edgar Allen
Sheffield YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Albion

Albion

Crookes YMA
Crookes YMA
Crookes YMA
Rotherham YMCA
Albion

Sheffield YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Sheffield YMCA
Albion

Albion

Albion ‘A’

Albion ‘A’

Albion ‘A’

Saints

Albion ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Saint Albion

Saint Albion ‘A’
Saint Albion ‘B’
Saint Albion ‘B’
Saint Albion ‘B’
Castle

Fletchers

Castle ‘A’

Saint Albion ‘A’
Fletchers

Crookes ‘A’

Dial House ‘A’
Dial House ‘A’
Vulcan ‘A’
Vulcan ‘A’
Fletchers
Abbeydale ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘A’
Castle ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘B’
Stocksbridge ‘B’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Abbeydale ‘A’
Vulcan ‘A’
Vulcan ‘A’
Vulcan ‘A’
Vulcan ‘A’
Crookes ‘A’
Stocksbridge ‘A’
Crookes ‘A
Stocksbridge ‘A

3’aside
MIDDLE

Public Works
Crookes ‘B’

Cable ‘A’
Burncross ‘A’
Crookes ‘C’
Padley & Venables
Padley & Venables
Cable ‘A’

Wadsley Bridge ‘G’
Vulcan ‘D’

De la Salle ‘A’
Farm Road ‘A’
Hallam Grange ‘A’
Castle ‘C’
Vulcan ‘C’
Vulcan ‘L’
HSBC ‘A’

Cable ‘A’

Cable ‘B’
Abbeydale ‘C’
HSBC ‘A’
Vulcan ‘)’
Rotherham Scorpions ‘B’
Vulcan ‘L’

Abbeydale ‘D’

Crookes ‘F’

Albert Premier ‘B’
Vulcan ‘F’

Crookes ‘D’

Abbeydale ‘G’
Abbeydale ‘G’

Crookes ‘D’

>

K.O. CHAMPIONS - Men

LOWER

St Polycarps

St Polycarps
Dormer ‘A’

Dial House

Darnall Cons
Hampton Sports
Hillsborough Boys
Park Hotel ‘A’
PW.D. ‘A
Killamarsh

Herries

Herries

Dial House
Cricketers
Cricketers

Saint Albion ‘E’
Wadsley Bridge ‘C’
Castle ‘F’

Public Works
Crookes

Dial House ‘B’

No Comp
Skidmores

Vulcan ‘N’
Crookes ‘D’
Wadsley Bridge
Vulcan ‘N’

Castle ‘F’

Wadsley Bridge ‘D’
Farm Road ‘D’
Cable ‘C’

Cable ‘E’

S.D.S.
Employment ‘B’
De la Salle
Wadsley Bridge ‘E’
Wadsley Bridge ‘E’
Cable ‘D’
Cricketers

Cable ‘D’
Rotherham Scorpions B
Wadsley Bridge ‘G’
Shiregreen ‘C’
Shiregreen ‘C’
Abbeydale ‘F’
High Green ‘B’
Abbeydale ‘G’
Albert Premier ‘C’
Dronfield

Wadsley Bridge ‘A’
Albert Premier ‘C’
Colin Deaton

TOP

F Ludlam / D Hunt

R Dove /J Crookes

R Dove / B Cartwright

R Dove /J Crookes

R Dove /J Crookes

M Simpson /G Underwood
R Dove /J Crookes

M Simpson /G Underwood
M Simpson /G Underwood
M Simpson /G Underwood
J Crookes / S Hill

M Simpson / D McGarry
R Ridge / D McGarry

R Ridge / N Rodgers

R Truman / K Foster

M Symonds / L Proudlock
R Truman / K Foster

M Simpson / J Coleman
M Simpson / J Coleman
M Simpson / J Coleman
D Rayner / N Rayner

D McGarry / J Coleman
M Askham / A Sanderson
M Askham / A Sanderson
M Askham / A Sanderson
M Askham / A Sanderson
P Cawser / A Lowe

M Askham / S Mills

M Askham / S Mills

D Rayner / I Warner

M & D Illingworth

D Rayner / N Bailey

P Longstone / W Grant

S Young / N Bailey

B Bennett / C Graham

No Comp

T Moorwood / N Marples
C Guest / S Worrell

C Guest / K Thompson

M Ward / P Longstone

S Horsfield / K Thompson
G Firth / K Whittaker

A Horsfield / S Horsfield
N Marples / Ms N Deaton
A Horsfield / K Whittaker
D Skeratt / S Wathey

S Bibby / M Oakley

No Comp

S Horsfield / A Horsfield
No Comp

No Comp

Wembley Pairs
MIDDLE

G Jones / A Harding

G Jones / A Harding

P Kenworthy / M Hall

R Broomhead / G Crapper
B Hardwick / J Hawker

D Heppenstall/ P Mannion
S Gore / R Loxley

P Linton / R Maskery

M Frith / W Naylor

V Ayres / R Vernall

M Frith / W Naylor

P Wakefield / A Nunn

R Bannister / R Hardwick

LOWER

J Broomhead / D Hall
P Muscroft / H Judson
P Lally / C Worrall

C Clarke / M Styan

C Clarke / M Styan

C Robertson / W Dyson
S Gore / Miss E Rawlings
G Hawley / K Rawlings
J Oldfield / C Oldfield
W Dyson /J Logan

M Oakley / A Horsfield
G Favell / A Harding

R & M Askham

L Robertson / J Parramore
No Comp

R Turner / Miss J Ward
P Henwood / D Shaw

R Anthonies / G Stocks
S Murray / B Armitage
M Ward / A Long

R Turner / P Muscroft
R Turner / P Muscroft
D Green / M Ayton

D Green / M Ayton

S Baldwin / J Russell

D Allen / R Butterell



1950
1954
1958
1962
1966
1970

1932
1935
1938
1948
1951
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
2017

1937
1948
1951
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
2017

1950
1954
1958
1962
1966
1970
1974

Telephones
Telephones
Albion

Albion
Hallamshire ‘A’
Albion Athenians

R Morton

H D Shivers
E H C Hardman
R Dove

J Powell

J Crookes

R Ridge

M J Simpson
C Judson

M J Simpson
C Deaton

D Rayner

D Rayner

T Williams
C Rogers

K Thompson
C Oldfield
K Thompson
C Guest

M Short

A Horsfield
M Short

T Williams

S Horsfield
M Kenny

M Dodds

S Horsfield

Miss G E Seward

K.O. CHAMPIONS — Women

1951 Telephones 1952 Telephones 1953 Telephones
1955 Telephones 1956 Grove 1957 Hillsborough Tabs
1959 Hillsborough Tabs 1960 Albion 1961 Albion
1963 Albion 1964 Hallamshire ‘B’ 1965 Hallamshire ‘A’
1967 Sportsfans 1968 Sportsfans 1969 Meynell Road
1971 Dial House 1972 Sheffield YWCA 1981 Abbeydale
CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Men’s singles
Rotherham YMCA 1933 H D Shivers Edgar Allen 1934 L Scott
Edgar Allen 1936 E Willis Hadfield Sports 1937 H D Shivers
Tinsley Meths 1939 E H C Hardman Brown Bayley 1947 J Green
Youths 1949 N Sarkar University 1950 J Powell
Edgar Allen 1952 D Marples Crookes YM 1953 B Cartwright
Sheffield YMCA 1955 A Murphy Wadsley Bridge 1956 J Crookes
Albion 1958 C Deaton Albion 1959 M J Simpson
Rotherham YMCA 1961 H Coward Crookes YM 1962 N Rogers
Wadsley Bridge 1964 D McGarry Albion 1965 M Symonds
Albion 1967 D McGarry Albion 1968 M J Simpson
Fletchers 1970 D Rayner Crookes YM 1971 R Brothwell
Albion 1973 D Sykes Albion 1974 D Rayner
Saints 1976 D Rayner Saints 1977 D Rayner
S&E 1979 C Rogers University 1980 C Rogers
University 1982 N Bailey Saint Albion 1983 I Denton
Saint Albion 1985 C Guest Saint Albion 1986 C Guest
Saint Albion 1988 C Guest Saint Albion 1989 K Thompson
Dial House 1991 C Guest Dial House 1992 C Guest
Dial House 1994 W Bridgeman Vulcan 1995 M Short
Stocksbridge 1997 A Horsfield Stocksbridge 1998 M Short
Stocksbridge 2000 A Horsfield Stocksbridge 2001 M Short
Castle 2003 R Lightowler Stocksbridge 2004 S Horsfield
Stocksbridge 2006 S Horsfield Stocksbridge 2007 S Horsfield
Stocksbridge 2009 S Horsfield Stocksbridge 2010 K Daybell
Stocksbridge 2012 M Dodds Vulcan Redtooth 2013 M Dodds
Vulcan Redtooth 2015 S Horsfield Stocksbridge Rugby 2016 J Grant
Stocksbridge Rugby 2018 J Grant Stocksbridge Rugby 2019 G Dodd

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Women’s singles

Sheff Emp Exchange 1938

Miss C Jackman
1949 Miss N Senior
1952 Miss N Senior
1955 Mrs J Butcher
1958 Mrs J Peet
1961 Miss L Proudlock
1964 Miss P Cutler
1967 Miss L Proudlock
1970 Mrs S Walters
1973 Miss J Walker
1976 Miss J Walker
1979 Miss A Marples
1982 Miss M Seaton
1985 Miss L Broomhead
1988 Miss J Ryalls
1991 Miss J Ryalls
1994 Miss S Smith
1997 Miss S Smith
2000 Miss A Baldi
2003 Miss A Baldi
2006 Miss A Baldi
2009 No Comp
2012 Mrs S Short
2015 Miss I Ashley
2018 Miss I Ashley

Brown Bayleys 1939
E.S.C. 1950
Edgar Allen 1953
Telephones 1956
Firth Vickers 1959
Albion 1962
Hillsborough Tabs 1965
Albion 1968
Killamarsh 1971
Meynell Road 1974
Meynell Road 1977
Meynell Road 1980
Abbeydale 1983
Castle 1986
Abbeydale 1989
Lodge Moor 1992
Abbeydale 1995
Abbeydale 1998
Cable 2001
Cable 2004
Piranha Skool 2007

2010
Vulcan 2013
Abbeydale 2016
Abbeydale 2019

Mrs C Yates

Miss N Senior
Miss N Senior
Miss J Ling

Mrs J Peet

Miss L Proudlock
Miss L Proudlock
Miss P Barlow
Miss J Walker
Miss J Walker
Miss J Walker
Miss L Broomhead
Miss J Deakin
Miss J Ryalls
Miss J Ryalls
Miss J Ryalls
Miss H Broomhead
Miss S Smith
Miss S Smith
Mrs H Rhodes
Miss R Baldi
Miss L Radford
Mrs S Short

Miss I Ashley
Miss S Short

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Men’s doubles

Miss N Senior E.S.C.

Miss N Senior Edgar Allen
Mrs J Butcher Telephones

Mrs J Peet Eastwood

Miss L Proudlock Albion

Miss L Proudlock Abbeydale
Miss L Proudlock Albion

Miss S Pegg Killamarsh
Miss J Walker Wadsley Bridge
Mrs G Stocks Wadsley Bridge
Miss A Marples S & E Co-op
Miss L Broomhead  Castle

Miss J Deakin University

Mrs L Longstone Castle

Miss J Ryalls Abbeydale
Miss A Gingele Abbeydale
Miss C Bentley Abbeydale
Miss S Smith Abbeydale
Miss A Baldi Cable

Mrs H Rhodes Don Valley
Miss L Robinson Don Valley

No comp

Miss I Ashley Abbeydale
Miss I Ashley Abbeydale

H D Shivers / E Willis 1951
G Underwood / M Simpson 1955
G Underwood / M Simpson 1959
C Judson / R Truman 1963
R Ridge / D McGarry 1967
D Rayner / P Rayner 1971
D Rayner / N Rayner 1975

J Powell / J Bell

G Underwood / M Simpson
H Coward / D Marples

R Ridge / D McGarry

R Ridge / D McGarry

R Ridge / H Coward

P Cawser / M Hoy

1952 G Underwood / M Simpson 1953
1956 G Underwood / M Simpson 1957
1960 H Coward / D Marples 1961
1964 R Ridge / D McGarry 1965
1968 R Ridge / D McGarry 1969
1972 M Askham / S Mann 1973
1976 D Rayner / R Allen 1977

Edgar Allen
Edgar Allen
Atlas & Norfolk
Atlas & Norfolk
Sheffield YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Rotherham YMCA
Albion

Albion

Albion

Albion

Saints

Saint Albion
University
Fletchers

Saint Albion
Dial House

Dial House
Abbeydale
Stocksbridge
Stocksbridge
Stocksbridge
Stocksbridge
Crookes

Vulcan Redtooth
Stocksbridge Rugby
Abbeydale

Brook House
E.S.C.

Edgar Allen
Eastwood
Firth Vickers
Albion
Albion
Hillsborough Tabs
Crookes
Stradbroke
Meynell Road
Castle
University
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Lodge Moor
Castle
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Don Valley
Piranha Skool
Crookes
Vulcan
Abbeydale
Northern General

B Cartwright / R Dove

R Ridge / A Murphy

M Simpson / D McGarry

R Ridge / D McGarry

D Marples / B Allison

A Sanderson / B Broadhurst
D Rayner/ R Allen



1978
1982
1986
1990
1994
1998
2002
2006
2010
2014
2018

1950
1954
1958
1962
1966
1970
1974
1978
1982
1986
1990
1994
1998
2002
2006
2010
2014
2018

1950
1954
1958
1962
1966
1970
1974
1978
1982
1986
1990
1994
1998
2002
2006
2010
2014
2018

1938
1948
1951
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Men’s doubles continued

M Anskam / S Mills

D Rayner / N Bailey

C Oldfield / M Ward

A S Battye / A Horsfield
A Horsfield / A Bridgeman
M Short / D Charlton

R Lightowler / S Bibby
A Horsfield / S Horsfield
R Lightowler / S Bibby
M Short / D Thompson

J Grant / S Pugh

J Smurthwaite / J Davidson
J Butcher / J Davidson

J Butcher / J Peet

S Barker / P Cutler

R Milnes / S Fletcher

S Walters / J Gleadhall

G Stocks / J Guest

G Stocks / J Guest

J Deaton / M Seaton

K Meyall / J Ryalls

V Morfitt / ] Newton

W Lamb / H Broomhead

S Smith / J Drew

A Baldi / R Baldi

No comp

No comp

No comp

Z Cheeseman / A Humphrey

H D Shivers / N Senior
M Simpson / J Ling

R Ridge / J Peet

C Judson / C Judson

D McGarry / L Proudlock
D Rayner / S Walters

N A Robinson / J Walker
M Askham / G Stocks

N Bailey / J Deakin

C Guest / J Ryalls

K Thompson / J Ryalls
M Short / M Smith

M Short / M Smith

A Horsfield / R Baldi

L Webster / A Baldi

S Marples / L Radford
M Short / S Short

A Hosfield / Z Cheesman

1979
1983
1987
1991
1995
1999
2003
2007
2011
2015
2019

1951
1955
1959
1963
1967
1971
1975
1979
1983
1987
1991
1995
1999
2003
2007
2011
2015
2019

D Rayner / I Warner

K Thompson / P Longstone
C Oldfield / K Thompson
C Guest / K Thompson
M Short / S Harrison

G Firth / S Hosrfield

R Shirt / S Horsfield

A Horsfield / S Horsfield
M Kenny / A Horsfield
M Short / S Horsfield

A Horsfield / S Horsfield

N Senior / A Hood

J Butcher / J Davidson
S Bennett / J Darwin

C Judson / L Proudlock
L Proudlock / A Ledger
J Walker / S Bamforth
G Stocks / J Guest

G Stocks / J Guest

M Seaton / J Ryalls

J Deakin / J Ryalls

J Ryalls H Broomhead
C Bentley / S Smith

S Smith / H Jenkinson
H Rhodes / P Thorley
No comp

No comp

No comp

No comp

1980
1984
1988
1992
1996
2000
2004
2008
2012
2016
2020

1952
1956
1960
1964
1968
1972
1976
1980
1984
1988
1992
1996
2000
2004
2008
2012
2016
2020

D Rayner / I Warner

D Illingworth / C Guest
C Guest / K Thompson

C Guest / D Rayner

M Short / M Smith

A Horsfield / R Shirt

S Horsfield / R Shirt

M Kenny / S Horsfield
M Dodds / M Short

W Li Kam Wa /M Fraser

J Smurthwaite / J Davidson
J Butcher / J Ling

P M Greene / C Probert
S Barker / P Cutler

S Barker / P Cutler

J Walker / S Bamforth
G Stocks / L Mellor

G Stocks / J Guest

J Deakin / J Ryalls

J Newton / N Deaton
No Comp

S Smith / J Newton

No comp

H Rhodes / P Thorley
No comp

No comp

I Ashley / J Walker

1981
1985
1989
1993
1997
2001
2005
2009
2013
2017

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Women’s doubles

1953
1957
1961
1965
1969
1973
1977
1981
1985
1989
1993
1997
2001
2005
2009
2013
2017

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Mixed Doubles

1951
1955
1959
1963
1967
1971
1975
1979
1983
1987
1991
1995
1999
2003
2007
2011
2015
2019

J Powell / N Senior

K Uttley / J Butcher

R Ridge / J Peet

R Ridge / L Proudlock
D McGarry / L Proudlock
R Truman / J Walker
M Askham / G Stocks
M Askham / G Stocks
P Clarke / N Seaton

C Guest / J Ryalls

K Thompson / J Ryalls
M Short / M Smith

M Short / M Smith

A Horsfield / R Baldi
L Webster / A Baldi
No comp

M Dodds / L Ashley
M Short / S Short

1952
1956
1960
1964
1968
1972
1976
1980
1984
1988
1992
1996
2000
2004
2008
2012
2016
2020

J Powell / N Senior

M Simpson / J Ling

B Broadhurst / L Proudlock
K Brook / J Hill

R Brothwell / P Barlow

M Askham / G Stocks

R Brothwell / J Walker

D Rayner / J Walker

P Longstone / L Broomhead
C Guest / J Ryalls

D Rayner / J Ryalls

M Short / M Smith

M Short / M Smith

A Horsfield / R Baldi

A Horsfield / L Robinson
M Short / S Short

M Short / S Short

A Cowan
B Rosen

C Scholey
G Burgin
R Hibbins
A Roebuck
A Roebuck
A Roebuck
A Head

S Mann

D Marples
D Marples
A Hunt

A Hunt

A Hunt

M Thorley
T Curran
T Williams
T Williams
W Grant

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Men’s Veterans Singles

Edgar Allen
Sheffield Maccabi
Edgar Allen
Casuals
Abbeydale
Herons

Herons
Rotherham YMCA
S & E Co-op
Wadsley Bridge

S & E Co-op

S & E Co-op
Saint Albion
Saint Albion
Saint Albion
Cricketers
Fletchers

Vulcan

Castle

Castle

1939
1949
1952
1955
1958
1961
1964
1967
1970
1973
1976
1979
1982
1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003

A Cowan
R Hibbins
G Burgin
G Burgin
H Kirkland
A Roebuck
A Roebuck
A Roebuck
J Ettinger
S Mann

D Marples
A Hunt

T Curran
R Ridge

A Hunt

M Thorley
A Hunt

R Bowes
W Grant
W Grant

Edgar Allen

Edgar Allen

Edgar Allen
Casuals

Hadfields

Herons

Rotherham YMCA
Rotherham YMCA
S & E Co-op
Wadsley Bridge

S & E Co-op

Saint Albion
Fletchers

YMCA

Saint Albion
Cricketers
Abbeydale

Farm Road

Castle

Castle

1947
1950
1953
1956
1959
1962
1965
1968
1971
1974
1977
1980
1983
1986
1989
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004

R Hibbins
J Sorsby

J Astill

G Burgin
A Roebuck
J Ettinger
J Ettinger
J Crookes
K Anstead
S Mann

D Marples
A Hunt

T Curran
A Hunt

A Hunt

A Hunt

T Williams
W Grant
W Grant

R Short

1953
1957
1961
1965
1969
1973
1977
1981
1985
1989
1993
1997
2001
2005
2009
2013
2017

C Rogers / Ah Chong

C Guest / S Worrall

A S Battye / A Horsfield
A Horsfield / S Horsfield
A Horsfield / S Horsfield
M Short / D Charlton

T Williams / R Shirt

A Horsfield / S Horsfield
M Dodds / M Short

M Short / S Horsfield

J Ling / J Thompson

J Butcher / J Peet

N Shivers / ] Whiteley
S Barker / P Cutler

S Pegg / J Rowe

J Walker / S Bamforth
J Walker / A Marples

L Broomhead / J Ryalls
L Broomhead / J Ryalls
J Ryalls / K Mayall

J Ryalls H Broomhead
S Smith / J Drew

A Baldi/ R Baldi

No comp

No comp

S Short / I Ashley

I Ashley / J Walker

F Ludlam / J Rodgers

R Ridge / J Peet

R Ridge / N Shivers

M Symmonds / L Proudlock
B Allison / S Pegg

A Sanderson / ] Walker
R Brothwell / J Walker
C Rodgers / J Ryalls

C Guest / J Ryalls

P & L Longstone

S Habershon / A Gingele
M Short / M Smith

M Short / M Smith

A Horsfield / H Rhodes
No comp

M Short / S Short

N Ruder / Z Cheeseman

Edgar Allen
Crookes

S & E Co-op
Crookes
Jenkins
Forward
Forward
Albion

Vulcan

Saints

S & E Co-op
Wadsley Bridge
Fletchers
Saint Albion
Saint Albion
World of Sport
Vulcan

Castle

Castle
Stocksbridge



2005
2008
2011
2014
2017

2009
2014

2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018

1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018

2015
2019

1983
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008

1998
2001
2004
2007
2010

2010

1967
1970
1973
1976
1979
1982
1985
1988

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Men’s Veterans Singles continued

R Short  Stocksbridge 2006 T Williams Stocksbridge 2007 W Grant Don Valley

W Grant Don Valley 2009 R Lightowler Abbeydale 2010 R Lightowler Abbeydale

W Grant Don Valley 2012 W Grant Wadsley Bridge 2013 A Horsfield Stocksbridge Rugby
S Crosby Crookes 2015 T Dyson Vulcan 2016 S Horsfield Stocksbridge Rugby
D Lindley Stocksbridge Rugby 2018 S Pugh Stocksbridge Rugby 2019 R Short Crookes

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Men’s Veteran doubles

R Lightowler / S Bibby 2011 A Horsfield / W Grant 2012 A Horsfield / W Grant 2013 R Lightowler / S Bibby
S Crosby / D Heppenstall 2015 T Dyson / S Pugh 2016 W Grant / S Horsfield 2017 W Grant / S Horsfield

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Men’s Super Veterans doubles

K Alvey Optional 2004 K Alvey Optional 2005 K Alvey Shiregreen

R Maskery Castle 2007 No comp 2008 No comp

G Torry Abbeydale 2010 S Element Wadsley Bridge 2011 No comp

No comp 2013 No comp 2014 R Bowes Vulcan

C Glaves Snr. Vulcan 2016 C Glaves Snr. Vulcan 2017 S Lyon Piranha Skool
No comp 2019 T Williams Stocksbridge Rugby

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Men’s Handicap Singles

S Sutherland Abbeydale 1986 J Vowles University 1987 Miss N Deaton Stradbroke

D Roe Stradbroke 1989 D Roe Stradbroke 1990 C Gethin Stradbroke

G Carson Burncross 1992 S Gore Padley & Venables 1993 S Gore Padley & Venables
S Gore Padley & Venables 1995 P Simpson Abbeydale 1996 C Gascoyne Abbeydale

V Ayres Minster 1998 R Maskery Cable 1999 R Birkwood Vulcan

C Cattell Vulcan 2001 G Crapper Castle 2002 C Cattell Vulcan

C Cattell Vulcan 2004 C Black Wadsley Bridge 2005 K Alvey Shiregreen

R Maskery Cable 2007 Miss M Wright Abbeydale 2008 P Polacek Hallam Grange

G Crapper Shiregreen 2010 J Greenwood Wadsley Bridge 2011 D Smith Vulcan

N Buckley Crookes 2013 B Yang Abbeydale 2014 C Johnson Albert Premier

D Capewell Vulcan 2016 J Ferguson Wisewood 2017 A Szabo Rotherham Scorpions
J Blake 2019 R Horsfield Crookes

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Women’s Handicap Singles

Amy Gittings 2016 Chrisse Sykes 2017 Sarah Thorne 2018 No comp
Emma Ryalls

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Plate Singles

W Grant Castle 1991 A Baldi Burncross 1992 S Bibby Vulcan

M Bartrop Castle 1994 S Habershon Abbeydale 1995 J Davies Crookes

R Bowes Farm Road 1997 C Cattell Vulcan 1998 A McTavish Crookes

M Williams Abbeydale 2000 C Glaves Vulcan 2001 G Firth Stocksbridge
M Khan Vulcan 2003 K Lesser Vulcan 2004 L Webster Vulcan

C Black Wadsley Bridge 2006 A Baldi Piranha Skool 2007 Miss M Wright Abbeydale
L Havenhand Don Valley

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Hard Bat Singles

R Shirt Vulcan 1999 S Bibby Vulcan 2000 A Horsfield Stocksbridge
L Webster Vulcan 2002 S Bibby Crookes 2003 No comp

L Webster Vulcan 2005 S Bibby Abbeydale 2006 L Webster Vulcan

L Webster Vulcan 2008 M Kenny Stocksbridge 2009 R Shirt Stocksbridge
S Marples Crookes 2011 A Horsfield Stocksbridge 2012 S Bibby Abbeydale

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Draw Doubles
S Element / M Short 2011 D Arrowsmith / M Short 2013 W Grant / M Short

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS — Youth Singles

R Bly Sheffield YMCA 1968 J Coleman Albion 1969 D Rayner Albion
D Rayner Crookes 1971 D Rayner Saints 1972 D Rayner Saints
Miss J Walker Meynell 1974 Miss J Walker Stradbroke 1975 B Baxter Albion
S Mills Wadsley Bridge 1977 S Mills Wadsley Bridge 1978 M Kinsella Saint Albion
C Rodgers University 1980 C Rodgers University 1981 S Young Saint Albion
K Thompson Saint Albion 1983 D Illingworth Saint Albion 1984 C Guest Saint Albion
C Guest Saint Albion 1986 C Guest Saint Albion 1987 C Oldfield Saint Albion

C Guest Saint Albion 1989 A Horsfield Wadsley Bridge 1990 A Horsfield Wadsley Bridge



1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015

1938
1948
1951
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
2017

1983
1986
1989
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004
2007
2010
2013
2016

2019

1950
1953
1956
1959
1962
1965
1968
1971
1974
1977
1980
1983
1986
1989
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004

S Horsfield
M Short

D Charlton
T Simpson
K Lesser

B Barlow

P Johnson

D Thompson
No comp

J Powell

R Blacktin

P Macnamara
B Wood

C Deaton

H Coward

D Wooton

J Coleman

D Rayner

K Higginbottom
B Baxter

S Wallace

D Hinchcliffe
C Guest

C Oldfield

D Purdey

M Short

T Simpson

B Wall

S Roberts

M Dodds

K Daybell

D Horton
Miss I Ashley
J Cutts

C Oldfield
C Oldfield
Miss N Deaton
J Bell

T Simpson
S Roberts
B Barlow
M Taylor
M Johnson
No comp
A Tilley

J Cutts

N Van Hoorebeek

E Hewson

J Elliott

J P Greene
L Proudlock
No comp
No comp

S Moss

J Walker

J Walker

M Sargent

J Ryalls

M Seaton

H Broomhead
N Deaton
No comp

L Ronksley
H Jenkinson
No comp

K Harrison

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Youth Singles continued

Wadsley Bridge 1992
Abbeydale 1995
Abbeydale 1998
Abbeydale 2001
Vulcan 2004
Rotherham Scorpions 2007
Vulcan 2010
Vulcan 2013

2016

M Ward

D Purdy

D Charlton
D Charlton
Miss A Baldi
M Dodds

M Dodds
No comp

J Cutts

Castle
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Vulcan
Vulcan

Vulcan

1993 S Horsfield
1996 M Smith
1999 D Charlton
2002 T Simpson
2005 M Dodds
2008 K Daybell
2011 R Element
2014 No comp
2017 J Cutts

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS — Junior Boys Singles

Atlas & Norfolk
Youths
Rotherham BC
Sheffield YMCA
Albion

Crookes YM
Sheffield YMCA
Albion

Albion

Wadsley Bridge
Saints

Rotherham YMCA

Saint Albion
Saint Albion
Saint Albion
World of Sport
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Vulcan
Crookes
Wadsley Bridge
Abbeydale
Vulcan

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS —

Public Works
Public Works
World of Sport
Castle
Abbeydale
Abbeydale

1939
1949
1952
1955
1958
1961
1964
1967
1970
1973
1976
1979
1982
1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018

1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999

Rotherham Scorpions 2002

Castle

2005

Rotherham Scorpions 2008

Albert Premier
Vulcan

Colin Deaton

2011
2014
2017

J Prepsler

B Cartwright
K Uttley

P Ryalls

C Judson

H Coward

D J Cain

J Coleman
D Rayner

K Higginbottom
S Mills

S Young

C Guest

C Guest

S Horsfield
M Short

S Habershon
D Charlton

S Roberts

B Barlow

B Barlow

M Johnson
D Thompson
T Denby

Jie Fu Tham

C Oldfield
P Davison
D Purdey
J Bell

J Colley

S Roberts
B Barlow
M Dodds
K Daybell
D Thompson
H Saxton
J Cutts

Sheffield Maccabi
Sheffield YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Wadsley Bridge
Crookes YM
Sheffield YMCA
Albion

Crookes YM
Wadsley Bridge
Wadsley Bridge
Wadsley Bridge
Castle

Saint Albion

Wadsley Bridge
World of Sport
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Rotherham Scorpions
Rotherham Scorpions
Rotherham Scorpions
Vulcan

Abbeydale
Abbeydale

Public Works

Saint Albion

World of Sport
Castle

Vulcan

Abbeydale
Rotherham Scorpions
Vulcan

Crookes

Vulcan

Rotherham Scorpions
Vulcan

1947 R Dove

1950 P Macnamara
1953 K Cooke
1956 M Lambert
1959 H Coward
1962 R Oglesby

1965 R Bly
1968 J Coleman
1971 D Rayner

1974 B Baxter
1977 S Mills

1980 M Illingworth
1983 M Brunt
1986 C Oldfield
1989 S Horsfield
1992 M Short
1995 D Purdy
1998 J Colley
2001 B Wall

2004 L Carrington
2007 K Daybell
2010 No comp
2013 D Thompson
2016 J Cutts

2019 R Jones

Cadet Singles

1985 J Milner
1988 N Hayman
1991 J Bell

1994 A Tucker
1997 A Forbes
2000 S Roberts
2003 B Barlow
2006 M Dodds
2009 Miss L Robinson
2012 No comp
2015 H Saxton
2018 Jie Fu Tham

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS — Junior Girls Singles

Woodseats
Woodseats
Sports Fans

Hillsborough Tabs

Meynell Road
Meynell Road
Stradbroke
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Castle

Saint Albion

Castle
Abbeydale

Wadsley Bridge

1951
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005

E Hewson

J P Greene

P Cutler

L Proudlock
No comp

No comp

J Roe

J Walker

L Mellor

L Broomhead
L Broomhead
H Broomhead
K Mayall

No comp

A Gingele

H Jenkinson
A Baldi

No comp

M Wright

Woodseats

Sports Fans
Hillsborough Tabs
Albion

Albion
Wadsley Bridge
S & E Co-op
Castle

Castle

Castle

Saint Albion

Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Cable

Abbeydale

1952 R Fletcher
1955 J P Greene
1958 No comp
1961 L Proudlock
1964 No comp
1967 A Warrender
1970 J Walker
1973 J Walker
1976 L Mellor
1979 L Broomhead
1982 M Seaton
1985 H Broomhead
1988 S Dawson
1991 No comp
1994 S Milnes
1997 No comp
2000 H Jenkinson
2003 R Baldi

Wadsley Bridge
Abbeydale
Abbeydale

Castle

Vulcan

Crookes

Rotherham Scorpions

Vulcan

Sheffield YMCA
Rotherham BC
Rotherham YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Crookes YM
Rotherham YMCA
Sheffield YMCA
Albion

Crookes YM
Wadsley Bridge
Wadsley Bridge
Saint Albion
Castle

Public Works
Wadsley Bridge
World of Sport
Abbeydale

Castle

Abbeydale
Rotherham Scorpions
Crookes

Vulcan
Vulcan
Abbeydale

Abbeydale

Saint Albion

Castle

Hallam Grange
Abbeydale
Abbeydale
Rotherham Scorpions
Vulcan

Don Valley

Rotherham Scorpions
Abbeydale

Woodseats
Sports Fans

Albion

Croft House
Meynell Road
Meynell Road
S & E Co-op
Castle
Abbeydale
Castle

Saint Albion

Abbeydale

Abbeydale
Abbeydale



1998 A Shaw
2003 A Lowe

2003 Kirstie Harrison

U14

2011 M Firth
U12

2011 R Heathcote

2014 T Clarke

Albion

Atlas & Norfolk
Boys Club

British Rail
Burncross
Chancet
Cricketers
Darnall Cons.
Dormer Sports
Eccleshall Church
Enpebee
Fletchers
Genefax

Hadfield Sports
Hangingwater
Highcliffe
Jenkins Sports
Lodge Moor
Marshall Claremont
Minster

Northern General
Post Office Sports
Piranha Skool
Richmond Wesleyan
Saint Albion
Sheffield Emp Ex
Sheffield YMCA
Skidmore
Stannington College
Surveyors

Toledo Sports
United Hospitals

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Boys Novice Singles

2001 R Hanson

2002 C Stenton Wadsley Bridge

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS - Girls Novice Singles

Wadsley Bridge

CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS — Boys Rookie Singles

2012 T Masters

2012 E Harris
2015 A Szabo

Wadsley Bridge 2013

2018

N Van Hoorebeck Colin Deaton

HISTORICAL MEMBERSHIP (Not required) (125)

Atlas & Norfolk
Attercliffe Y.C.
Brecks

Brook House
Cable

Chattam

Croft House

De la Salle
Dronfield

Edgar Allen
Farm Road
Foresters
General Accident
Hallam Grange
Hannover M.C.
Hillsborough B.C.
Kaysers

Loxley
Marshalls

N. Hibernians
Norwood

P.W.D.

Polish YMCA
Rotherham Boys
Saints

Sheffield Health
Sheffield YWCA
Southey Social
South Yorks Police
Sutton

Training College

Archer Sports
Aurora Sports
Brentwood
Brown Bayley
Castle

Coal Survey
Crookes Church
Dial House

E.S.C.

Ellesmere C.A.
Firth Vickers
Forward
Granville College
Hallamshire
Herons
Hillsborough Tabs
Keetons S.C.
M.S.C.

MBE

Naval Ordnance
Oak St Methodists
Padley & Venables
Polytechnic
Rotherham YMCA
Servelec

Sheffield Maccabi
Shiregreen
Sportsfans
Stocksbridge
Telephone Sports
U.A.B.

Arthur Lee Sports
Barclays Bank
Brincliffe

Brown Bears
Casuals

Colin Deaton
Crookes YMA
Don Valley
Eastwood
Endcliffe Meth’s
Fitzalan

Furnival St YMC
Grove

Hamptons

Herries

Intake Sports
Killamarsh
Maltby Street
Middlewood Hospital
NEPCO

Optional

Park Hotel

Public Works

S & E Co-op
Sheffield Wheelchairs
Sheffield Utd S.C.
SKF Dormer

St. Polycarps
Stradbroke
Tinsley Methodists
Unbrako



AWARDS & TROPHIES

W. Stones Memorial Cup — Special Youth Award to most improved player (U18 on preceding 31st December)

1958
1963
1968
1973
1978
1983
1988
1993
1998
2003
2008
2013
2018

1972
1977
1982
1987
1992
1997
2002
2007
2012
2017

1978
1983
1988
1993
1998
2003
2008
2013

H Coward

S Hodgkinson
S Cartwright
Miss J Walker
Miss M Sargent

1959
1964
1969
1974
1979

Sheffield Junior Boys 1984

M Ward

C Taylor

D Charlton
K Lesser

M Johnson
D Thompson
Jie Fu Tham

1989
1994
1999

2004

2009
2014
2019

D Sykes 1960
P Swift 1965
Miss J Roe 1970
B Baxter 1975
Miss L Broomhead 1980
C Guest 1985
A Horsfield 1990
M Short 1995
A McTavish 2000
S Marples 2005
K Daybell 2010
M Fraser 2015
R Jones

D Ball

T Jackson

D Rayner

S Mills

S Young

C Guest

C Gethin

M Short
Miss A Baldi
B Barlow

S Walker

W Li Kam Wa

1961
1966
1971
1976
1981
1986
1991
1996
2001
2006
2011
2016

Miss L Proudlock
J Coleman

C Taylor

D Ryan

Miss J Ryalls
M Ward

S Horsfield
Miss S Smith
B Wall

C Black

J Grayson
Miss J Ashley

1962
1967
1972
1977
1982
1987
1992
1997
2002
2007
2012
2017

R Oglesby

G L Ward

D Rayner

A Leather
Longstone / Thompson
C Oldfield

C Glaves

D Charlton

S Roberts

K Daybell
Miss J Ashley
J Hobson

Arthur Smith Memorial Trophy — Long and outstanding Service (elected by previous winners)

D Roe 1973
K Robinson 1978
S Wainwright 1983
A Dawson 1988
E Brownhill 1993
H Sargent 1998
F Norton 2003
P Wright 2008
J Whidborne 2013
R Ridge 2018
Norman Lee Jubilee Cup —
D Green 1979
W Dyson 1984
P Seddon 1989
B Worboys 1994
P Horsfield 1999
R Maskery 2004
G Lyon 2009
K Alvey 2014
F Lovell 2019

2018

1979
1984
1989
1994
1999
2004
2009
2014
2019

1992
1997
2002
2007
2012
2017

2016

2018

A Read 1974
G Lynch 1979
G Torry 1984
P Staniland /S Cooper 1989
P Seddon 1994
No Award 1999
S Wainwright 2004
R Loxley 2009
D Capewell 2014
B Cartwright 2019

A Head 1975
J Hatfield 1980
A Head 1985
M Riley 1990
A Dawson 1995
I Folger 2000
R Hales 2005
K Foster 2010
J Kenny 2015
P Wright

A Hallam

J Broomhead
H Sargent

L Patnick

D Green

A Horsfield
No Award

D Green

I Folger

1976
1981
1986
1991
1996
2001
2006
2011
2016

R Turner

J Whidborne
B Blackburn
R Loxley

K Urquhart
R Worboys
C Straw

A Lowe

C Straw

Club secretary who has made a significant contribution to development of the sport

R Maskery 1980
Mrs D Bartholomew 1985
B Blackburn 1990
A Hooper 1995
I Folger 2000
M Riley 2005
P Wright 2010
D Capewell 2015
C Johnson

K Urquhart
J Norton

E Brownhill
L Kirby

no award

R Watson

R Bly

P Horsfield

1981
1986
1991
1996
2001
2006
2011
2016

G Daly

P Lally

G Parrott
R Hancock
D Burden
M Shelton
J Kenny

I Folger

1982
1987
1992
1997
2002
2007
2012
2017

T Moorwood
R Hales

C Musgrave
D Green

R Hales

P Grafton

C Johnson

T Parsons

Ben Fisher Junior Award — Most improved junior player (U18 on preceding 31 December)

N Bailey

R Buxton

Miss N Deaton
P Boote

B Wall

J Grant

Miss L Robinson
J Meikle

J Cross

C Guest

S Horsfield
M Short

S Pugh

M Short

M Short

J Rawson

1980
1985
1990
1995
2000
2005
2010
2015

1993
1998
2003
2008
2013
2018

2017

P Longstone 1981
C Oldfield 1986
C Glaves 1991
P Kemp 1996
S Roberts 2001
M Dodds 2006
D Horton/ R Shaw 2011
T MclIntosh 2016

Sheffield Cadet Team 1982

M Oakley

J Bell

J Colley
Miss R Baldi
B Jowitt

B Wood

A Bland

1987
1992
1997
2002
2007
2012
2017

K Whittaker

P Davison

D Purdy

C Gascoyne

B Barlow
Miss M Wright
D Thompson

J Cutts

Graham Buckingham Shield - Top scorer in Division 1

C Guest 1994
M Isherwood 1999
T Simpson 2004
S Marples 2009
S Horsfield 2014

S Pugh / A Henry 2019

S Horsfield
D Charlton
A Henry

S Marples
J Grant

S Pugh

1995
2000
2005
2010
2015

S Horsfield

A Horsfield

J Ramage

S Marples / M Short
M Short

Andrea Holt Shield — Volunteer of the year

C Johnson 2018

S Parkinson

2019

F Buchan

1983
1988
1993
1998
2003
2008
2013
2018

1996
2001
2006
2011
2016

Miss H Broomhead
S Horsfield

S Robertson

C Gascoyne

J Grant

S Walker

A Tilley

Z Mohammed

A Horsfield

D Charlton

T Williams

M Short

W Li Kam Wa

Roger Turner Memorial Award — Significant local contributions to coaching and development

R Loxley

2019

M Van Hoorebeck



